
                                                               
                                                               

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

    

 
 

 
 

 
 

Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
MISSION 

The mission of the Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency (MLGCA) is to provide revenue through the sale of entertaining lottery and gaming products to support programs and 
services benefiting the citizens of Maryland.  We administer and promote the sale of lottery and gaming products in a secure and responsible manner.  This is achieved in partnership with a 
network of licensed lottery retailers and casino and sports betting operators. 

VISION 
We envision ourselves as an innovative, adaptive, and responsible business that provides a reliable source of revenue for State government operations.  We utilize current technology and 
diverse resources to market entertaining products that appeal to a broad player base across various platforms. 

KEY GOALS, OBJECTIVES, AND PERFORMANCE MEASURES 
Goal 1. Ensure the long-term sustainability of the Maryland Lottery. 

Obj. 1.1 Maintain a fresh and relevant portfolio of lottery games to increase lottery playership. 

Performance Measures 2018 Act. 2019 Act. 2020 Act. 2021 Act. 2022 Act. 2023 Est. 2024 Est. 
 Player Satisfaction Index 71.5% 70.4% 69.8% 69.4% 71.1% 72.0% 72.5% 
 Retailer Satisfaction Index 83.8% 87.7% 83.3% 83.1% 84.1% 84.5% 85.0% 
 Percent of surveyed adults who are aware of the Maryland Lottery 81.0% 84.0% 81.0% 74.0% 79.0% 79.5% 80.0% 
 Percent of surveyed adults who rate their overall opinion of the 
Maryland Lottery as a four or five out of five 57.0% 59.0% 58.0% 63.0% 62.0% 62.5% 63.0% 
 Percent of adult Marylanders who indicated they have purchased 
any Lottery game in the past twelve months 71.0% 74.0% 70.0% 69.0% 73.0% 73.5% 74.0% 

Obj. 1.2 Support Maryland businesses and the lottery retail network. 

1 

Performance Measures 2018 Act. 2019 Act. 2020 Act. 2021 Act. 2022 Act. 2023 Est. 2024 Est. 
 Number of lottery retailers 4,446 4,385 4,349 4,379 4,380 4,399 4,450 
 Population/retailer ratio 1,350 1,368 1,383 1,380 1,410 1,404 1,388 
 Total commissions paid (in thousands) $153,725 $165,508 $163,733 $197,223 $202,994 $204,688 $204,893 

E75 
http://mdgaming.com 

http://mdgaming.com


                                                               
                                                               

                                                                 
                                                                 
                                                               

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 

Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
Goal 2. Support State government operations and good causes by maximizing traditional lottery sales and revenues (profits). 

Obj. 2.1 Maximize lottery revenues (profits) through sales growth in all game categories. 
Obj. 2.2 Maximize lottery revenues (profits) through effective marketing and advertising spending. 
Obj. 2.3 Ensure MLGCA operations are efficient, cost-effective, and adequate to grow lottery sales.  

Performance Measures 2018 Act. 2019 Act. 2020 Act. 2021 Act. 2022 Act. 2023 Est. 2024 Est. 
 Scratch-off games sales (in thousands) $750,889 $812,426 $852,739 $993,407 $1,009,473 $1,035,948 $1,054,826 
 Monitor games sales (in thousands) $483,994 $498,058 $489,483 $572,194 $616,860 $605,780 $613,502 
 Draw and Fast Play games sales (in thousands) $807,911 $886,423 $847,546 $1,048,707 $1,047,641 $1,033,936 $975,458 
 Total sales (in thousands) $2,042,794 $2,196,907 $2,189,768 $2,614,308 $2,673,974 $2,675,664 $2,643,786 
 Ratio of administrative costs to sales 3.4% 3.5% 3.6% 3.5% 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 

Goal 3. Support State government and good causes by maximizing casino contributions. 
Obj. 3.1 Assist casinos in maximizing contributions. 
Obj. 3.2 Ensure the integrity of gaming through effective and efficient regulatory oversight, while encouraging a strong and viable employment base. 

Performance Measures 2018 Act. 2019 Act. 2020 Act. 2021 Act. 2022 Act. 2023 Est. 2024 Est. 
 Total casino gaming revenue (in thousands) $1,678,966 $1,760,409 $1,279,974 $1,745,722 $2,001,780 $2,061,993 $2,060,594 
 Total casino contributions to good causes (in thousands) $671,651 $712,204 $520,840 $719,390 $827,887 $837,879 $840,943 
 Total licensed casino employees 9,144 9,122 8,952 9,000 7,193 7,500 8,000 
 Total licenses issued 5,281 4,658 4,411 4,600 2,940 3,000 3,200 
 Number of casino audits and reviews 135 108 48 78 84 84 84 
 Number of bingo hall audits and reviews 65 65 52 13 65 65 65 
 Number of casino regulatory and statutory findings 126 71 70 51 102 75 75 
 Number of bingo hall regulatory and statutory findings 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
Goal 4. Support State government and good causes by maximizing sports betting contributions. 

Obj. 4.1 Assist sports betting operators in maximizing profit contributions. 
Obj. 4.2 Ensure the integrity of sports betting through effective and efficient regulatory oversight, while encouraging a strong and viable employment base. 

Performance Measures 2018 Act. 2019 Act. 2020 Act. 2021 Act. 2022 Act. 2023 Est. 2024 Est.
 Total sports betting gaming revenue (in thousands) N/A N/A N/A N/A $19,353 $110,730 $117,679 
 Total sports betting contributions to good causes (in thousands) N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,883 $16,609 $17,651 
 Total licensed sports betting employees N/A N/A N/A N/A 271 400 350
 Total licenses issued N/A N/A N/A N/A 279 150 50
 Number of sports betting audits and reviews N/A N/A N/A N/A 30 109 170
 Number of sports betting regulatory and statutory findings N/A N/A N/A N/A 2 20 20 

Goal 5. Support State government and good causes by maximizing fantasy gaming competition contributions. 
Obj. 5.1 Assist fantasy gaming competition operators in maximizing contributions. 

Performance Measures 2018 Act. 2019 Act. 2020 Act. 2021 Act. 2022 Act. 2023 Est. 2024 Est. 
 Total fantasy gaming competition betting revenue (in thousands) N/A N/A N/A N/A $17,076 $7,552 $6,777 
 Total fantasy gaming competition betting contributions to good 
causes (in thousands) N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,561 $1,133 $1,017 
 Total registered fantasy gaming competition operators N/A N/A N/A 16 17 12 12 

NOTES 
1 Effective October 1, 2022, the lottery retailer commission will increase from 5.5% to 6.0%. 
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Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
Summary of Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 

2022 2023 2024 
Actual Appropriation Allowance 

Number of Authorized Positions 364.10 364.10 364.10 
Number of Contractual Positions 11.45 16.75 16.75 

Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 28,767,849 34,449,020 36,273,102 

Technical and Special Fees 582,311 1,092,230 1,136,437 

Operating Expenses 86,610,759 82,723,128 83,302,067 

Net General Fund Expenditure 5,205,432 11,074,544 11,659,659 
Special Fund Expenditure 108,755,487 107,189,834 109,051,947 
American Rescue Plan Act of 21 Expenditure 2,000,000 0 0 

Total Expenditure 115,960,919 118,264,378 120,711,606 



Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
E75D00.01 Administration and Operations 

Program Description 
The Administration and Operations program of the Maryland State Lottery and Gaming Control Agency encompasses all of the 
expenses incurred in the operation of Lottery gaming in Maryland. This program’s expenses do not include the cost of prizes, 
commissions, cashing fees, or agent incentives. 

Appropriation Statement 2022 
Actual 

2023 
Appropriation 

2024 
Allowance 

Number of Authorized Positions 163.10 163.10 163.10 
Number of Contractual Positions 7.75 7.75 7.75 

01 Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 15,598,539 17,038,540 17,496,252 
02 Technical and Special Fees 400,705 457,085 474,509 
03 Communications 196,605 179,365 179,365 
04 Travel 45,178 79,000 79,000 
06 Fuel and Utilities 127,700 186,571 186,571 
07 Motor Vehicle Operation and Maintenance 301,779 392,378 556,458 
08 Contractual Services 76,636,659 73,384,717 74,703,784 
09 Supplies and Materials 104,271 142,500 138,500 
10 Equipment - Replacement 246,481 140,000 200,000 
11 Equipment - Additional 95,514 217,000 132,000 
12 Grants, Subsidies, and Contributions 2,000,000 0 0 
13 Fixed Charges 1,296,074 1,391,806 1,408,511 

Total Operating Expenses 81,050,261 76,113,337 77,584,189 
Total Expenditure 97,049,505 93,608,962 95,554,950 

Special Fund Expenditure 95,049,505 93,608,962 95,554,950 
American Rescue Plan Act of 21 Expenditure 2,000,000 0 0 

Total Expenditure 97,049,505 93,608,962 95,554,950 

Special Fund Expenditure 
E75301 Lottery Ticket Sales 91,111,951 88,688,077 91,356,541 
E75305 Instant Ticket Lottery Machine Sales 3,937,554 4,920,885 4,198,409 

Total 95,049,505 93,608,962 95,554,950 
American Rescue Plan Act of 21 Expenditure 

21.027 American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 2,000,000 0 0 
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Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 

Summary of Revenues - Per Board of Revenue Estimates ($ Millions) 

Traditional Lottery Summary 
Pick 3 
Pick 4 
Pick 5 
Lotto/Multimatch 
Instant Game 
Keno/Race Trax 
5 Card Cash* 
Match 5 
Jackpot Games 
Instant Ticket Lottery Machines 
Fast Play 

Total Lottery Sales 

Less: 
Agent Earnings 
Operating Budget 
Prizes 

Net Lottery Revenue 

Less: 
Stadium Authority Revenue 
Veterans' Organizations Revenue 
Baltimore City School Construction Revenue 
Michael Erin Busch Fund 
Major Sports and Entertainment Events 
McIntosh School Arts Fund 
Bus/Rapid Transit Fund 
Miscellaneous Adjustments 

Total General Fund Revenue 

Video Lottery Summary 
Total Revenue Generated by Video Lottery 

Revenue Distribution: 
Education Trust Fund 
Casino Operators 
Local Impact Grants 
Small/Minority/Women-Owned Business Account 
Racing Purse Dedication 
Racetrack Renewal 
VLT Operations 

Table Games Summary 
Total Revenue Generated by Table Games 

Revenue Distribution: 
Education Trust Fund 
Casino Operators 
Local Impact Grants 

*Program Discontinued in FY 2022. 
Numbers may not add due to rounding. 

FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 
Actual Actual Estimated Estimated 

291 267 245 242 
396 373 320 322 
- 27 60 61 
34 40 31 31 

993 1,009 1,036 1,055 
572 606 606 614 

6 3 - -
21 19 18 18 

222 228 266 206 
14 17 18 18 
67 77 75 76 

2,614 2,667 2,676 2,644 

197 203 203 200 
92 95 94 96 

1,658 1,695 1,684 1,672 

667 674 696 676 

15 15 15 14 
0.2 0.3 0.2 0.2 
20 20 20 20 
0.3 1.0 1.0 1.0 
- - 10 3.5 
- - 0.3 0.3 
- - 15 14 
- 2.1 (1.6) (0.5) 

632 635 636 623 

1,160 1,332 1,332 1,350 

444 511 509 510 
546 625 627 637 
63 72 72 74 
17 20 20 20 
68 78 78 81 
11 13 13 13 
12 13 13 13 

585 670 730 711 

88 100 110 107 
468 536 584 569 
29 33 37 36 



Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
E75D00.02 Video Lottery Terminal and Gaming Operations 

Program Description 
The State Lottery and Gaming Control Commission is responsible for regulating the operations of the VLTs and table games, 
including the licensing of operators and the operation of a Central System. The Commission also regulates electronic bingo, pull tab 
machines at certain veterans' organizations, and illegal gaming devices. 

Appropriation Statement 2022 
Actual 

2023 
Appropriation 

2024 
Allowance 

Number of Authorized Positions 161.00 161.00 161.00 
Number of Contractual Positions 1.10 3.00 3.00 

01 Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 12,097,982 14,251,764 14,866,170 
02 Technical and Special Fees 45,069 141,993 147,259 
03 Communications 52,060 60,060 60,060 
04 Travel 6,311 33,757 33,757 
07 Motor Vehicle Operation and Maintenance 3,699 5,509 25,000 
08 Contractual Services 4,547,097 4,599,615 4,611,269 
09 Supplies and Materials 49,354 60,000 35,000 
10 Equipment - Replacement 42,422 60,000 95,000 
11 Equipment - Additional 528 40,000 25,000 
13 Fixed Charges 337,891 348,934 349,233 

Total Operating Expenses 5,039,362 5,207,875 5,234,319 
Total Expenditure 17,182,413 19,601,632 20,247,748 

Net General Fund Expenditure 5,205,432 6,020,760 6,750,751 
Special Fund Expenditure 11,976,981 13,580,872 13,496,997 

Total Expenditure 17,182,413 19,601,632 20,247,748 

Special Fund Expenditure 
SWF321 Video Lottery Terminal Proceeds 11,976,981 13,580,872 13,496,997 

https://E75D00.02


 

 

 
 

 

 

Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
E75D00.03 Sports Wagering and Fantasy Gaming 

Program Description 
The goal of this program is to provide revenue through the regulation of sports wagering and fantasy gaming competitions to 
support programs and services benefiting the citizens of Maryland. 

Summary of Sports Wagering Per FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 
Board of Revenue Estimates ($ Thousands) Actual Actual Estimated Estimated 

Sports Wagering Application Fee Revenue 
Total Licence Fee Revenue (Class A, B, and 
Mobile) 

N/A       10,950       10,850 -

Sports Wagering Proceeds 
Retail N/A         2,883         7,449         7,833 
Mobile N/A -       27,937       40,064 
Fantasy Competitions N/A         2,561         1,133         1,017 

Total Sports Wagering Revenue N/A       16,394       47,369       48,913 

Distribution of Sports Wagering Revenue 
Blueprint for Maryland's Future Fund N/A       14,165       47,369       48,913 
SMWOB Sports Wagering Assistance Fund N/A 500 - -
Agency Operations* N/A         1,729 - -

*Agency Operations supported with general 
funds after FY 2022 

Appropriation Statement 
2022 2023 2024 

Actual Appropriation Allowance 
Number of Authorized Positions 40.00 40.00 40.00 
Number of Contractual Positions 2.60 6.00 6.00 

01 Salaries, Wages and Fringe Benefits 1,071,328 3,158,716 3,910,680 
02 Technical and Special Fees 136,537 493,152 514,669 
03 Communications 0 40,060 35,060 
04 Travel 0 49,000 49,000 
07 Motor Vehicle Operation and Maintenance 0 994,356 35,000 
08 Contractual Services 413,316 147,500 207,500 
09 Supplies and Materials 0 40,000 40,000 
10 Equipment - Replacement 0 56,000 49,999 
11 Equipment - Additional 107,820 75,000 67,000 

Total Operating Expenses 521,136 1,401,916 483,559 
Total Expenditure 1,729,001 5,053,784 4,908,908 

Net General Fund Expenditure 0 5,053,784 4,908,908 
Special Fund Expenditure 1,729,001 0 0 

Total Expenditure 1,729,001 5,053,784 4,908,908 
Special Fund Expenditure 

SWF337 Sports Betting Application Fees 1,729,001 0 0 

https://E75D00.03


3 Year Position Summary 
Classification Title FY 2022 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2024 

Positions Expenditures Positions Appropriation Positions Allowance 

E75 - Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 
E75D0001 - Administration and Operations 

Accountant Advanced 
Accountant Lead 
Accountant Manager II 
Accountant Manager III 
Admin Aide 
Admin Officer I 
Admin Officer II 
Admin Officer III 
Admin Prog Mgr I 
Admin Prog Mgr IV 
Admin Spec I 
Admin Spec II 
Admin Spec III 
Administrator I 
Administrator II 
Administrator III 
Administrator V 
Agency Buyer II 
Asst Attorney General VI 
Asst Attorney General VII 
Casino Compliance Representative 
Computer Network Spec II 
Computer Operator II 
Computer Operator Lead 
Database Specialist II 
Designated Admin Mgr I 
Designated Admin Mgr Senior I 
Designated Admin Mgr Senior II 
Dir State Lottery 
Div Dir Ofc Atty General 
Exec VII 
Exec VIII 
Fiscal Accounts Clerk II 
Fiscal Accounts Clerk Manager 
Fiscal Accounts Clerk Supervisor 
Fiscal Accounts Clerk, Lead 
Fiscal Accounts Technician II 
Fiscal Accounts Technician Supv 
Fiscal Services Admin VI 
HR Administrator III 
HR Officer I 
Internal Auditor Prog Super 
IT Asst Director III 
IT Programmer Analyst II 
IT Staff Specialist 
IT Systems Technical Spec 
Lottery Regional Manager 
Lottery Representative I 

1.00 195,240 
1.00 73,810 
1.00 97,566 
1.00 98,339 
2.00 106,729 
2.00 54,914 
6.00 198,332 
5.00 293,444 
1.00 10,241 
0.00 98,282 
0.00 0 
8.00 396,401 
3.00 83,081 
3.00 148,187 
9.00 392,586 
7.00 472,750 
3.00 244,821 
1.00 55,460 
1.60 183,245 
1.00 122,240 
0.00 49,264 
3.00 206,027 
3.00 119,858 
1.00 59,839 
1.00 75,842 
1.00 92,477 
1.00 26,872 
1.00 125,547 
1.00 189,793 
1.00 147,710 
1.00 122,656 
1.00 101,620 
3.50 141,707 
1.00 58,727 
1.00 0 
0.00 39,236 
1.00 48,335 
3.00 98,222 
1.00 59,101 
1.00 91,475 
1.00 118,267 
1.00 83,180 
1.00 107,400 
1.00 69,714 
1.00 63,396 
1.00 115,612 
4.00 290,339 
1.00 112,360 

1.00 70,815 
1.00 77,894 
1.00 103,921 
1.00 103,765 
2.00 113,580 
2.00 101,285 
5.00 259,157 
5.00 311,804 
1.00 97,608 
0.00 0 
0.00 0 
9.00 385,591 
3.00 135,798 
3.00 198,212 
9.00 594,254 
7.00 517,841 
3.00 262,003 
1.00 59,051 
1.60 193,508 
1.00 129,087 
0.00 0 
3.00 220,025 
3.00 139,243 
1.00 63,591 
1.00 80,796 
1.00 98,575 
1.00 127,809 
1.00 133,750 
1.00 209,473 
1.00 152,481 
1.00 152,105 
1.00 167,890 
4.50 178,162 
1.00 62,207 
0.00 0 
1.00 45,333 
1.00 61,933 
2.00 129,430 
1.00 139,155 
1.00 96,507 
1.00 75,984 
1.00 88,630 
1.00 113,014 
1.00 74,262 
1.00 67,526 
1.00 80,674 
4.00 311,095 
3.00 163,253 

1.00 74,705 
1.00 82,178 
1.00 106,562 
1.00 109,461 
2.00 119,221 
2.00 101,613 
5.00 273,282 
6.00 392,713 
0.00 0 
1.00 113,693 
1.00 38,648 
9.00 423,414 
1.00 43,660 
3.00 212,176 
9.00 656,543 
7.00 558,439 
3.00 235,924 
1.00 61,709 
1.60 204,219 
1.00 136,233 
1.00 50,406 
3.00 230,998 
3.00 148,747 
1.00 67,081 
1.00 84,432 
1.00 103,011 
1.00 87,967 
1.00 139,769 
1.00 218,899 
1.00 165,780 
1.00 158,950 
1.00 175,445 
4.50 186,128 
1.00 65,621 
0.00 0 
1.00 41,068 
1.00 43,660 
2.00 117,024 
1.00 93,919 
1.00 101,802 
1.00 79,404 
1.00 92,619 
1.00 118,100 
1.00 59,608 
1.00 69,236 
1.00 78,851 
4.00 322,573 
3.00 160,191 



3 Year Position Summary 
Classification Title FY 2022 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2024 

Positions Expenditures Positions Appropriation Positions Allowance 

Lottery Representative II 35.00 1,706,553 33.00 1,862,491 33.00 1,943,024 
Lottery Representative III 6.00 346,934 6.00 388,983 6.00 416,663 
OBS-Executive Associate III 1.00 75,238 1.00 79,396 1.00 83,760 
Office Secy I 1.00 12,740 1.00 37,052 0.00 0 
Office Secy II 1.00 38,105 1.00 40,810 1.00 42,647 
Prgm Mgr I 5.00 358,519 5.00 393,842 5.00 414,717 
Prgm Mgr II 6.00 422,415 6.00 539,903 4.00 360,108 
Prgm Mgr III 2.00 226,537 2.00 203,785 4.00 396,174 
Prgm Mgr Senior I 1.00 73,427 1.00 129,087 0.00 0 
Prgm Mgr Senior II 1.00 56,610 1.00 88,199 2.00 239,336 
Prgm Mgr Senior III 2.00 122,779 2.00 243,391 2.00 233,587 
Prgm Mgr Senior IV 1.00 91,173 1.00 154,005 1.00 144,761 
Pub Affairs Officer I 2.00 97,056 2.00 94,638 3.00 146,147 
Pub Affairs Officer II 4.00 167,850 4.00 263,036 3.00 183,817 
Services Specialist 1.00 31,876 1.00 34,817 1.00 36,384 

Total E75D0001 163.10 9,968,056 163.10 11,501,512 163.10 11,846,807 
E75D0002 - Video Lottery Terminal and Gaming Operations 

Accountant Advanced 2.00 0 2.00 145,750 2.00 137,212 
Accountant Lead Specialized 1.00 31,865 1.00 73,446 1.00 76,752 
Accountant Supervisor II 1.00 48,745 1.00 63,687 1.00 81,920 
Admin Officer I 1.00 19,349 1.00 43,654 1.00 46,435 
Admin Officer II 3.00 136,886 3.00 154,122 3.00 174,859 
Admin Spec II 1.00 0 1.00 39,299 1.00 41,068 
Administrator II 32.00 1,623,167 32.00 2,040,535 32.00 2,122,449 
Administrator III 6.00 367,930 6.00 419,687 6.00 442,660 
Administrator IV 6.00 399,904 6.00 458,643 6.00 481,986 
Administrator V 1.00 70,760 1.00 76,084 1.00 72,340 
Administrator VI 1.00 60,347 1.00 98,189 1.00 102,608 
Asst Attorney General VI 1.00 91,977 1.00 102,782 1.00 120,366 
Asst Attorney General VIII 1.00 51,864 1.00 89,874 1.00 137,126 
Casino Compliance Lead 12.00 549,315 12.00 649,852 12.00 669,212 
Casino Compliance Representative 54.00 1,883,103 54.00 2,675,855 54.00 2,770,625 
Casino Compliance Supervisor 6.00 302,315 6.00 374,110 6.00 404,295 
Exec VII 3.00 417,556 3.00 449,373 3.00 469,595 
HR Officer I 0.00 0 1.00 58,226 1.00 59,729 
HR Officer III 1.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 
Internal Auditor II 8.00 405,151 8.00 582,166 8.00 608,692 
Internal Auditor Super 4.00 249,384 4.00 322,554 4.00 336,265 
IT Staff Specialist 2.00 80,835 2.00 122,675 2.00 138,472 
IT Staff Specialist Supervisor 1.00 66,306 1.00 71,288 1.00 75,901 
IT Systems Technical Spec 1.00 0 1.00 79,147 1.00 83,498 
IT Technical Support Spec II 1.00 51,890 1.00 63,141 1.00 71,127 
Lottery & Gaming Commissioner 7.00 124,690 7.00 126,000 7.00 126,000 
Office Secy I 1.00 41,370 1.00 44,319 1.00 46,314 
Prgm Mgr II 1.00 88,091 1.00 93,813 1.00 98,035 
Prgm Mgr III 1.00 0 1.00 73,879 1.00 77,204 
Prgm Mgr Senior III 1.00 112,858 1.00 120,221 1.00 125,631 

Total E75D0002 161.00 7,275,658 161.00 9,712,371 161.00 10,198,376 
E75D0003 - Sports Wagering and Fantasy Gaming 

Admin Officer II 0.00 0 0.00 0 1.00 61,518 



3 Year Position Summary 
Classification Title FY 2022 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2024 

Positions Expenditures Positions Appropriation Positions Allowance 

Administrator II 12.00 276,025 
Administrator III 1.00 24,548 
Administrator IV 1.00 26,201 
Administrator VII 1.00 31,851 
Casino Compliance Lead 2.00 53,402 
Casino Compliance Representative 15.00 428,470 
Casino Compliance Supervisor 2.00 40,418 
Internal Auditor II 4.00 138,013 
Internal Auditor Super 2.00 52,401 

Total E75D0003 40.00 1,071,329 

12.00 857,856 
1.00 76,300 
1.00 81,446 
1.00 98,967 
2.00 110,508 

15.00 778,395 
2.00 125,590 
4.00 285,952 
2.00 162,892 

40.00 2,577,906 

12.00 896,460 
1.00 79,734 
1.00 85,112 
1.00 103,421 
2.00 115,482 

14.00 759,206 
2.00 131,242 
4.00 298,820 
2.00 170,224 

40.00 2,701,219 
Total E75 Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Agency 364.10 18,315,043 364.10 23,791,789 364.10 24,746,402 
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